0	9-06-2000							
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK							
<i>₹ 10.00</i> IRA	101449448 EET							
	Please record the attacked profinal document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Conveyance Type Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Month Day Year							
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other							
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached								
Name IPHC LLC Formerly	Execution Date Month Day Year 05122000 Limited Partnership Corporation Association							
- deficial rarties silp	Corporation Association							
X Other Limited Liability Company								
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware							
	fark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name WAYBID, INC.								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1) 665 Broadway								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3) New York	NY 10012							
City	State/Country Zip Code							
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.							
	(Designation must be a separate							
X Citizenship/State of Organization								
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Delaware							
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027
-

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		Pate		demark Office		
	presentative Nan	ne and Address			TRADE	WARN		
Domestic Re	presentative nam	no ana Addiess	Enter for the firs	t Receivina	Party on	lv.		
Name				<u> </u>				
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)						10.00		
Corresponde	nt Name and Ad	dress		500 400	2600	41		
		Area Code and	Telephone Number	202-429-	9600			
	Thomas W. Broo							
	1747 Pennsylvan	ia Avenue						
Address (line 2)	e 2) Suite 700							
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20006							
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total nu including any atta	mber of pages of the atta	ached conveyance de	ocument	#	2		
Trademark A	pplication Numb	er(s) or Registration N	umber(s)	Mark if add	itional nur	mbers attached		
		tion Number or the Registration		ı				
	me <i>i rademark Applica</i> tio demark Applicatio	LAMASTA		gistration N				
					umber(s)			
75865953								
Number of Pr	operties	Enter the total number	of properties involve	ed.	#	1		
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41):	\$	40.00		
Method of Deposit Ac		Enclosed X	Deposit Account					
•		count or if additional fees	can be charged to the	account.)	щ [07.0025		
Deposit Account Number:								
		Authorizatio	on to charge additior	nal fees:	Yes	X No		
Statement an	d Signaturo	Adiionzan	J. to onarge addition		103			
To the attache	best of my knowle	dge and belief, the foregopy of the original docum						
		1	2 12 1	•	$\widehat{\mathbf{y}}$	(5		
Thomas W. Broo	oke	<i>'\</i>	-V/ ruke		0//3/	' 00		
	f Parson Signing		ianature		Data Si			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002129 FRAME: 0280

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"IPHC LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "WAYBID, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "WAYBID,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

ANYS OCCUPANTS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0445982

AUTHENTICATION:

05-18-00

001245146

3072717

8100M

DATE:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002129 FRAME: 0281

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of IPHC LLC into WayBid, Inc.

Pursuant to Sec. 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned surviving corporation submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of each constituent entity desiring to merge is:

Name

Jurisdiction

IPHC LLC WayBid, Inc. Delaware

Delaware

- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entitites in accordance with Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
 - 3. The name of the surviving corporation is: WayBid, Inc.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of WayBid, Inc. shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
- 5. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving corporation, which is located at 665 Broadway, New York, New York 10012
- 6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of this 8th day of May, 2000, and is being filed in accordance with Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law by an authorized person of the surviving corporation in the merger.

WayBid, Inc.

Peter J. Trevisani, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002129 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 08/10/2000